
·o• 
·clt+Y 

GOVERNMENT 
FLORIDA 

DATE: 

TO: 

THROUGH: 

FROM: 

CONTACT 
PERSON: 

DIVISION: 

ACTION 
REQUESTED: 

PROJECT: 

PURPOSE: 

BUDGET: 

Interoffice Memorandum 

May 14, 2020 

Mayor Jerry L. Demings 
and the 
'Board of Gounty Commissioners 

CAPITAL PROJECTS ITEM 3 

.Anne Kulikowski, Director ~ 
Administrative Services Department . 

Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manager 
Capital Projects Division 

Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manager 

Capital Projects 
Phone: 407-836-0048 

Approval of Change Order No. 3, Contract Number Yl 7-740 Corrections 
Horizon AHU Hot Water Piping Replacement, with Starr Mechanical Inc. 
in the amount of $68,819.63, for a revised lump sum contract amount of 

· $1,014,293.87. 

Corrections Horizon AHU Hot Water Piping Replacement 

DISTRICT6 

To provide funding for additional construction services to complete the 
capital improvements. 

· Accounting Line No.: 1023-043-2049 

) 
J 



Capital Projects Division 
May 14, 2020 
Page2 

JUSTIFICATIONillISCUSSION: 
l 

This chartge order is necessary to resolve the ddmestic heating and cooling challenges ht the 
Horizons building to stay in compliance with inmate occupancy certifications. 

PREVIOUS ACTIONS TO THIS CONTRACT: 

The Contract award was approved on May 23, 2017. 

Original Contract dated June 6, 2017 

Change Order No. 1 dated July 30, 2017 
Re-route hot water piping due to unforeseen 
existing conditions. 

Change Order No. 2 dated April 3, 2019 
Expedite the project by working afterhours 
on the first floor to increase staff efficiency. 

Proposed Change Order No. 3 
Replace worn out chilled water and hot water coils in 
existing roof top units to resolve heating and cooling 
issues. 

Proposed Final Contract Amount 

CC: Administrative Services Department 
Procurement Division 
Capital Projects Division· 
Facilities Management Division 
Corrections Department 

Lump sum amount - $ 895,800.00 . 

Lump sum amount-$ 36,415.89 

Lump sum amount - $ 13,258.35 

Lump sum amount - $ 68,819.63 

$ 1,014,293.87 



.·.1 

.INCREASE, DECREASE OR [)ELETE COMMODITVllNE . 
~iitr.- ~!!E~~l µN_f' NEW LINE .. · 

DOUAR·AMOUNT DOUARAMOUNT 
. ... :c;i:>MMQDiTYUfJI~. · -- i\l~J.DPJ.1.AR 
i>l!sc:ilit>TIPN/«>MMENTS - . -.- . CffANii!i . UNEIIIO., 

ADQ'COMlllidoiTY LINE .. 

(.M.DTV. 
UNENO. 

CMD1Y. 
coo.~ 

. :··· ,DESCRIPTION 
.MA. 
__ LINE. 

: FUNDIN~tAC~PUNTING llNE ~~ .REPORTING CODE CHANGE 
··t~· . 

', A~OUNT 
FROM 

~c;c~u~~G~iNE ·-. 
f. T . , S:~.474,24 '.s\014,2ij3'.il( . : )023~04~2049..5210. 

~E! .l~Q~""1'!J > .. NET DOLl:ARS'FOR 
oRIGINALPQ/!iqA.Mt, !'REVIOJJs.c10 ¥ii1s cfo · -

" . . Dii Aoo, n suaTliACT': ~ADo · t:1suiir11Act 

:CQNTRACTAMOUNt:: 
· NET,DOllARS . 
~REVlOUS):/O· 

· -r,'{ ADD .ff SUBTRACT 

'.JUSUFICATION,{REQiJll(ED}OR·All :TRANSACTIONS} 

·NET DOLLARS FOR -
tii1s·c10· 

· lS() ADD n ·suaTnAct 

iJNIT,QF-' 
NI~. 

.... - -- ' , ,, -~-

ro· 
Ac(oiJ@ritG LIN.E. 

~otu~{tii' t~rAL 
.~~~ JHIS C'.~ •. 

. $' 1,0.14;~9:i:~7 
: ' '>: 

CONTRAm'TOTAl 
'~rnii"nus c/0 

ACWUrmNG LIN~ 

: : ;fROM:, 
R~e!;l.~TIN.9~g!>~ .. 

.. ~ .. A ioaooso72 

-· 

t>tH EJi-CHANGfs: 

$ (Ot~.W3;!37 .·• · . , ..• , 
:~--

,~~~~G~ 
. .. ·-""' -·--··:.. - . 

_ :to. 
R:~!P~RT,~9. ~~J .·. 

·,.,,~ ?P, i~ to:re~l~ft?'1iiled~-~~t~r :;,n~ hotcoH{iq ~~of:te>p u9!t~:·tp. ree~ir ddm~;tl~ he;un~/c.00H~i1n: itje H9;i~On;! -Th.i.~ '~- ¢Off ~ 
By~i~nlf!f! thfs Cf~reeinent~ th!! Coiltractot ~ei:~br r~le~s~:S ~li,tc~~~ty, It~ agents an.d e!flployees . . . - .~ ; .und11r thl$~~iitrt1¢t forf1Jfiii~-,. 
eqt_.1lfq~!e_ac!Jq~tmen!sc,n_d/or.-_~lalms:assoclated•wlth·thls·change:otcler, · _ ··. - .,>: ~- ·· .. - · · " - · · L •• .. • • • • 

1 

. . VE.ND~R/ CON~RP;f OR AOJ~~R~~f 110N . . ···• ·. J ·· · . , 
l1EPA8TM~l)lt APPRQV,~I, 51,GlllATURE ·=·' ."--·.· ...,(..,. ,.,_,..,~--+-'\---->,,--+--+-,-'------':.....,,---''-'-'---'---'-,--

• 
PRPCUREIV!ENTAPPR9VAL: PAW ===~==1 
. ~P.~0:!]iE F~LLOWING TEXT TO PO/bO: · TRACK CHANGES: D Y~S [I Nb tl1AIIIGE AWAR~AMOU.N'r,:9: 

APPROVED BY ORANGE  
COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS 
 
BCC Mtg. Date: June 2, 2020




